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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 g3rd
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014



RM&R
RUSSELL, MOORMAN & RODRIGUEZ L L P

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

fGxAS HERIfAGE, PLAZA , 102WESr MORROW SIRLLl, SUIIL 103

GEORGE"TOWN, TEXAS 7$026

PHONE (512) 930-1317 • FAX (512) 930 7742
Email: arodriguez@rmrlawfirm.com

November 9, 2005

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Karen Blaschke
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section
P.O. Box 13087, MC-153
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

RECEf1lEP
1014 DEC 17 PM 4: 41

PUBLIC UTILITY COMN2,.
FILING CLERK

Re: Application from the City of Bonham, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) No. 11186, to Obtain Dual Certification with a Portion of CCN No 12406
from Southwest Fannin County SUD, to Obtain Dual Certification with a Portion of
CCN No. 10170 from White Shed Water Supply Corporation, to Decertify a Portion
of CCN No. 11753 from Bois D'Arc MUD, to Decertify a Portion of CCN No 10155
from Ravenna Nunnelee Water Supply Corporation and to Amend CCNNo 11186 in
Fannin County; Application No. 35091-C

Application from the City of Bonham to Amend CCN No 20460 in Fannin County,
Application No. 35092-C

CN: 600435762; RN: 101396349 (water) and 101395853 (sewer)

Dear Ms. Blaschke,

Enclosed with this letter are the following documents, which are in compliance with the
letter received by Ms. Michelle Abrams, dated September 21, 2005:

The original plus three (3) copies of the Publisher's Affidavit from the Fannin
County Special as well as the tear sheet from October 11, 2005, and October 18,
2005, showing the public notice was published are attached.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Attachments as stated in letter
cc: (w/out attachments)

Mr. Pat Dillon
Mr. Blaine Hinds

Xr,

ez, Jr.

NOV 0 g 2005
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

PU13LISHERIS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Before me, th
74
", ndersigned

-

who being by me duly sworn, deposes
^ 1 /,%In

P 003/003

on this day personally appeared

and says that (s)hc is the

r

of the

; thacsaid
NAWM OF NEWSPAPER

riewspaper is regularly published in

County(i es) and generally circulated in

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was published in said new aper on the

following date(s), to wit: d- l

Ncwspaper Represcnave's Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -7 day of 2005, to certifywhich

witness my hand and seal, of office.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

*0P...: RESEW GORMAN
No ^^^ 6^r1^1taryPub fic, State of Texas

,^^

^-^•a^, My ComrrWSSion Expires
MdI to, 2009 Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires

Received Time Oct. 4. 4:24PM
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OCT-04-2005(TUE) 16:11 RMR LAW FIRM (FAX)512 930 7742

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
APPLICATION NO.

PoUZ3LxSRER'S A:FFTDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned74

P.0031003

an this day' personally appeared

who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that ($)hc is the

NAME OF

riewspaper is regularly published i

County(ies) and generally circulated

f

County (Counties), Texas; and that the attached notice was publishcd in said new aper on the

following date(s), to wit ^a-^ ^L&n-
^

Newspaper Represen' 'vo's Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -7 day of-& 2005, to certify which

witness my hand and seal. of office.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

oRINA!"% G
bzit

ssion Ex
o, 2oos

State o

Print or Type Name of Notary PublicI!!: iIIIj

Commission Expires

of the

;1hHtsl•li d

Received Time Oct. 4. 4:24PM
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^Chools: Owner financ

NOTICE OFiAPPL- ICATIONe FOR 3minutes to Bonhan,'or

CERTIFICATE OF:CONVENIENrc,. -'^ ; sAc a45.0o0 l:C
AcreageAND NECESSITY ` (CCN)^TO ^PR01/IDE' =• d wlpaved road frontage, suitable for horses , t;attlE hunting orjust owningUTILITY SAcresofCaddo NahonalForest Land:... ......... ... ... 53,250,qo•WATER AND SEWER Ho^rresites

`SERVI^CE'I^ FANNI
,
COUNTY ^r mm^d&naFUraihar^oedtrees:Bonham^iryWate,,^a^n^nfco^ntyElect^c'available,

^..^^ N n ^ t s +lewide or site-budt only. CR2607 frontage N E. Bonham.... .. .
The City of Bonharii "h2S flled^^appllCatlOnS to amelld CCN good pasture CR fronfage Sam Ra y burn schools near Lake Fannin N of Bonham......

..... .... .....,., .Only ^14 900NOS. 11186 and 20460 and 16 obtain dual CertlflCatlOn. Wlth nmed trees, water and' electnc, nice home site. Sam Rayburn school CR frontage near
portions of Southwest Fannln:` County SUQ,`a^nd Whlte ' , $ 1 6,900..^ ss< oublewide wlstorage shed on 1.022 acres Located at Sunset Yllage- a restr cted homeShPd Water Supply Cor po'ration afldrt0 deCerllfy pOrtIOf1S ^ om the new Lega cy Ridge Golf Course, You wilf find NEW, custom interior sheetrock,of Bois Darc lAUD and Ravenna Nunnelee Water Supply Aim, cabinets and countertops, Also NEW, exteriorpiliint _, con6rete s1kii-tingand anew front
Corporation wlth.,the-Tex2s .Commissiolizon Environmental: r ... . ::...... .... ......::, 559,500
Quality; to provide water & sewer utility service in Fannin
County.

The proposed utility service area is_ located approximately
4.6 miles north;; 1.9 miles -south, 1 3 miles^east and 4.2
miles west ofdowntown`Bonham, Texas, and is generally
bounded on the `north by Fm 1753; on the ea"st by Bois

.Darc Creek; on the south by FM 1629; and on-the west by
FM 898.

The total area being requested for water service includes
approximately 16,618 acres and 3,382 current' customers.
The total area being requested for sewer servGce includes
approximately 16,618 acres and 3,051 current customers.

A copy of the proposed service area map is available at 301
East 5th Street, Bonhani; Texas 75418, 903-583-5761.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must
state (1) your name, mailing address, daytlmd` telephone
number; (2) the applicant's"na Pie, application, number or
another recognizable reference. to-.this application, (3)

r-the statement,-"I/we request . a,public^ hearing'^; (4) a brief
description of howyou or the persons yg.4•represent; would
be adversely affected by'thegrenting of the application for

0 CCN;.and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application
or CCN which would satisfy your cohce`rns`and `cause.you
to withdraw your request for a hearing:

. ._,
Persoris,who wish to intervene-or conlment should write

Texas Commission ornEnvironmental Quality
Water Suppfy;qi'vision .

Utilities and DfstrictsSectlon;`Iv1G^-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087 ' .

within thirty (3Q) days from the date of this publication or
notice A public hearing will be held only if a legally sufficient,
he4ring request- is received or if the Commission on its own
rt^otion-requests a hearing. Only those individuals' who
submit a written hearing request or a written request to be
rjottfied`If a hearing is set will receive notice if a: hearing is
scheddled.

Ifa public hearing is requested, the Executive Director
will not_ issue the CCN and will forward the' application to
t6`e State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a
healing, If no settlement is: Feached-,ahd 'an evidentiary
tearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to
the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing
Is,held', .it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in
state district court.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Iladtae a! 1^800
^^^ul't^TrA'^^^^^'p ^' J AC'.:6 f2sB r9^1;^"^l ^a L391r8^ 40 ^GE w'^^C^, ^s c a ^!;rc^s^;'_'^a

Bible Baptist Church on p.m. at the Telephone-!Hwy! 121 just south of Al Volunteer Fire• Statiorr on
Auto Parts FM 273. ^Come, and -see*********** ,,;^ ,*,.***.

what your fire department is
The, Telephone, Volunteer doingi
Fire. Department, holds its- **********t*.*.*..,,**.*.**-,,,*,*
6usiness meetingon, the Looking,
,first Thursday' of,- •ever

for
Y homeschoolerswho ;live in

month at 'the ' Telephone Laconia or within 15 , miles of
Community Center at'7 p.m. ' L'arJonia I want to . start[rain i ng - ' sesslons are held
)n the other Thursdays at 7 Cont'd to Page 11

C)` `I

Ilt)/ --

Serta,Perfect-Sleeper
"Eurotop_' Sets

• .. . $49
en ....:.:......'..^5 9

................... 6`9
almmons tseautY .

Pest Sets '
rt.r;.••.•.•••.r^3'99

••••. $499
n,,, n, r ^ 6 9 9
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`• THE FANNIN COUNTY SPECIAL, 903-583-3556, OCTOBER 11, 2005, PAGE 6;..,_. .. . LL_
., .,_ NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 0^ PROPOSED tEXA^

LLE DEPARtMENT^ 0F tRANSPORtATiO9(Tx^OT) CONTM
Seafe'd proposals for contracts listed below will be recei

^byby TxDOT until the date(s) shown below, and then pub!

read.
CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE/BUILDING ^

FACILITIES CONTRACT(S)LEGAL 44 OTICE
--------------------------------------------- --------------------------

Application has been made to the Texas Alcoholic Bever- Dist/Div: Paris
age Commission for aprivate club registration permit for the Contract 0045 -06-05G for SEAL COAT in FANNIN Coui

Golfer's Place located at 501 West Russell Street, Bonham, etc. will be opened on November 2, 2005 at 1 00 pm at+'

TX 75418. An unincorporated association of person officers - State Off ice.
are Lewis Paul Faith = President;Wayne Alan Hanes -'Vice . Contract 6131-93-001° for INSTALLATION/MAIN T ENAN

President; Janet Ann Clayton`- Secretary/Treasurer. Said OF LARGE SIGNS in GRAYSON County, etc: will

application is made in accordance with the Texas Alcoholic opened on November 3, 2005 at 1:00 pm afthe State Off

Beverage Code. for an estimate of $343,544.95.
-- -- ------------------------------------------------ ------------------ -- -

" --T Plans and`specrfications are available for inspection, alc
with. bidding proposals, and applications for the TxDt

Prequalified Contractor's list, at the applicable.State and
PUBL' C,^ OT^^ Dist/Div Offices listed' below. If applicable, bidders mi.

submit prequalificatlon-information to TxDOT at least
days prior'to thebid date to' be eligible to bid on a ' proje

Notice is hereby-given to all interested parties that the. Prequalification materials may:be requested-from the Sta

Fannin County Commissioners' Court viil accept sealed Office listed'below Plansfor.the above- oontract(s)a

bids for the purpose of supplying prisoner's groceries for- available from TxDOT-"s website atwvn,v:dot.state:tx.us ai

the Fannin County Sheriff's Department. from reproduction companies atthe expense of the contra

Specifications may be obtained_from the Fannin County tor NPO: 17984

Auditor's Office
State Office

---
Sealed bids must be filed in the'-County Auditor's Office =-- --- - ----- ---=---

before 9,00 A.M., October 24; 2005,' or said bids will not
Constr./Marnt Division

he considered. Bids will be opened on October 24, 2005,
200 E. Riveside, Dr.,

in the County Auditoe,'s Officer and^awardedNovernbe[ 14
Austin, Texas 78704
Phone: 512-416-2540

2005, at 9.00 A ,M, in the Fannin County Commissioner.'s :

Courtroom. Dist/Div Office(s)
The Fannin Cod,nty Commissioners' Court reserves the _________ ____ ____'-__----'-

right to relectnyandall bis, Paris District
District Engineer
1365 N Main St.

Paris, Texas 75460-2697
Jeff Arie Phone: 903-737-9300
Fannin County Auditor

Minimum wage rates are set out in bidding documents anl

^^^^' ^^ NOTICE the rates will be part of the contract. TxDO.T ensures tha

bidders will not be discriminated against on the grounds o

race, color, sex, or national origin.
Sealed bids for the Bailey Inglish Facility Renov&tions -

2005-are being accepted by,Bonham Independent;School:
District. Bidders may obtain a complete set of contract

suoilj1o }- _._...w.. ao..^ ^ __ ^...^.....;^^

.



►F'A. . .
° ^ ' TH^ FANNIN C0,U4W-&RECA-^90,583-3556,-{d0 48; 2405, *E*6

NOTICE-, OF,APPLICATiON FOR CERTIFICATE OF
CO^ ^ }{ CE AND NECESSITY (CCN TO PROVIDEf ON UENI E^^ ^ -^ .. ^^ ^..^^ ' WATtRUTILITY SERVICE IN FANNI .GOUNTY C

The Gity of Ladonia has filed an appticafiomfor a

E ,-,4-- wth tt e C(
b Texas Commissicn'on Environmenta.Otiah!y<to provide water

utility service in Fannin County. '
The

LEGAL NOTICE
The proposed utility:seivice area is located appro>timately 23, sews
iniles,southwestof.downtown.Bonham;;Texas,.and isenerally Qual
bounded on the`narth by North SulphurRiJer,'on the east by '; The

Application^has been-;made to the Texas Aicoholic Bever FM 904; on the,south•by the Fannin/Hunt,'-,County line, and on

age Commission for a private club registratronrpermit for the the west by FM,68 21 in

Golfer's Place located at 501 West Russell Street, Bonham,
gene

The total area being, requested includes approxir>^ately,24 000 the e
TX 75418. An unincorporated association of persbn officers acres and 350 current,customers : - ^ line;
are Lewis Paul Faith ^.•President; Wayne Alan Hanes Uice
President; Janet Ann Clayton Secretar/Tteasurer. Said TheY A copy of the proposed service area map.is avar7able at,1 Plaza
application is made in accordance with the Texas Alcoholic Center Ladonia, Texas•75449 Phone Number'90^/367=7011' 180(

Beverage Code A .'O[
A request for:a public hearing must be in writing. You"riiust state F^lazE
(1) .yourname, mailing ;address,anddaytiinetelephone iiu6n-
ber. (2j the applicant's rame, application number or another

- recognizable reference to this applrcatibn •(3)--the^state`ment, Areq
^ I^,ve request a pubk`;heanng ,(4) a brief'description`bf:how state._ a FORNOTICE OF APPLICATION vou brthe persons you represent; would be adversely affected nu"mk

C^RTIFiCATE;OF,;CONVEN^!ENCE'
by-nthe: granting-'of'k'the- applicatiorr'far a CCN; and$(5)°°your '': anoth
proposed adlustiqn# to-"the a^pplicationor OCN which:vuould the s

^iND NEC^iSSITY=(CCt^)' TO'P^OVIbE S^t sf^ yorrr 6ar cerns an ^ cause.you to withdraw your. ^equest desc;
for ax^reranng^ be acI11A^''E-R^'-AN a cc]
Peisons who .^ish to intervene o[- comnient should write the:

or CCSEI^V-.ICE , .1N ,.FANNIN,COUNTY :, to wit. .
a . ..: t'..,• Y.,^-,t.

The C:jty of Bonham_has^frted.applrcations"2o•M^end1C:GN ^;- Texas:Commision on En^^^or^^^^entalQuality

Nos 11186 and 20460-and.to obtarn^,dtUal ceTtification vi,tt^t^
VVater Supply Division Persc

, Utilit+e$ and;DistnctsSection, M 7=153 the:portions_ of Southwes^rFarnrtin".!Courit^^-,SUD and 1M.41teF P.O. Box 13087
Shed Water Su l ZCo^rpdrlton an ^o`de^ i ros t^ Ar'stin, TX 78711-3087
o^,^^! Tad; Ranna4 u neJee„s . a ^ 3y...
Corporation with the Texas Conirnrssion>on Envirarlrr^ental,.;. t h e dateof thispublication,or.notice.
Quality to provide water & sewer utility service Jin,Fafl nirr A,public'hearing will be ;held only if a.legally Aufficient hearing

County,,,,::.' = request-,is received or if the Commission on its own motion re- -
t quests a hearing Only those individuals.who submit.a written

,;The prt^posedruti7it^ evic*aTeaos located approxirriately` hearing request or a written request to be notified if a tiea'ring is within
4:6 rniles;;north 1 ^ miles^^soutfi 1.3 miles-east and'42 set will ^eceive'notice if a hearing is scheduled. noticE
rr iles wesf'of d'oSlnfoA'Mprr^ Texas :and -is generally hearir
boundec7 on"theNnorth` by,W 31;53 on the east by,Bois tf a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not motio
Darc Creek; on the south by N 1629; and on th'e w'est by issue'the CCN^and Will '. forward'the •application to tlie State subm
FM 898. Offrce -of'Administrative Hearings',(SOAH)"for`a hearing If no notifiE

settlement°is-reached and an^'evidentiaryhearing is held, the schecThe total area being requested for water-servicesinoludes SOAH^will-submit a recommendation to the Commission for
approximately 16,618 acres and 3 3 82,'cGrrenttcustomers final decision. If.an evidentiary hearing is held it Will be a legal If a F
The`total`areabeingrequested'for, seV30 r s^N,l'c_6 rpc^udes proceeding similar to a^civil trial in state°distnct court. will^nr
approximately, 16,6.18:acres and 3,051•>curr.ent custon_ers, the S

A'copy:of the,proRosed service ar,ea map ise.vailabler.at,-301
Si desea informacion-en Espanol; puede Ilamar al 9-800 hearir
•^687^040 " "^

Past 5th Street, Bonham, Texas 75418, 903-583-5761.- hearir
the Cc

A-,requestrfor a'publiefieanng niUst be^in,w7iting Ydo must is helt
^7

yq^ ffl^^^he^ state
'

r
numU'er.2 ZfTe^^ ^ -• n'1 5^^ „^n.r +4 v;another recognizable reference to this application;,(3) ^, Si e^

,the sta^rrtent' f7GVV^r^quest a _pUbic'hearrng1 ^^bnef ^^ ^ n ^ ^' ^ 687-4
y descriptiori o# how yoCf.or theersdr s you represe^ ^"tbuld To the registered,voters of the County of`Fammn

_

Texas ,.
be adversely affeCtef'by the ra`grttm ezapplica^on for =

^ Notice€is hereby grJen?that th"e'pollrncg`places"i^§fed'belowa nCCN 'and (5) yaLr'p^oposed adjusfineii
concerns and cause you

2005;°for, voting in a'speclal#election for the Purpose of
to withdraW your,)request fora hear.,. , ng.` adopting or rejecting,the pr°oposedC`oilstitutionxl,Amend- Cont
Persons who wish to:intervene or .comment shouid,write ments as submitted by the-,7911 L'egislature;rRegiilat?Ses- mosc
the: ,. r sron, of the State of Texas. and 1

Texas C'dTnmis^ion on-Envrrdrrrintal Quairt •--^-'LOCATION(S) OF .,!POLLING f'LA CES stero
y ^ Jack•Water Supply Division 1 `^^ VV, Sonhari^ (Armory) Civic Center

ConcUtilities and Districts Section M C--1 53 -2,Savov Library
P 0. Box 13087 3 Ladonia City. Hall , ECOn

Aus{inTX 78711^^33^ FV^ ^va^s`^ FELO
^ Ivanhoe First Baptist Church www.within thirty (3d) days frorrt the tlat^ of ^liis^ubhcation,,or ^ Dodd City Corrimanity:Center

notice A public he•aYmy [,be helcJ d`niy ifi;aleg`allrs ffrclen
fiealm gre i7eS^?ig ceive,o^it>i is ;^- FREE

,-,o f G,onl Unity:Cener.^:;ya, a.^^^• 2 ^„4. ^ •^ t Y^k^'. +; ,F ,.^, $ Gbe
hlotionYs[equests ^aheanngM Onl, u w a ho„^ g 4 k^ yp^Raye nafMulberrj-, Ra^ venna,•CoTnmumty?Center

whs 7bfnit`alviitten`FieaPmj'^^ctueStibr a^^nlrittenreguest to!ebe• 10^F^Trenton w Snap Center itel
ndtified if a hearing is set will receiveYnotice rf^^earing°is m^L^eo^°'ard :;rv City Hall week;
scheduled. !-21Telepfionen Community _CehEer":-

food
z., ° i'^ ^ 13"^andolpfl f" Communit .-Gentcr Call 9'If a public k^earm^.rs^r^q Rte, t e ExeEUtN^ Drredfo^^P ,. ^ t r M 5fephens14;S ons5ctiooluVifl not iss^y Pd-the.appliction l0 15 Ector

Bo nha
C^y Hall FREthe State O^ ibe 6f Admifit^s at ings (SOAH) .for a^.r' 16`iVindom MetF^od st Church " MIX P,I^heanng If rlo^settlement-;s and-an'evi entiary 1,7Edhube-Fi stBaptist'Cf urcfi

hearing is;^,held„tHe S©AH(will5tl6riit, ^ecommen^tiono Going
Call ;;the Commission 'for finade`asioh° Iavidenr2r^7^ hearing * y A^6 .1=toney Grove Civic Center,

sheld tt;will be a; legai praceedirig sifiiJ'a^T a^crtid'fra ^^ emai^
_`k ' s tate di5ffact E^ 1^ vdting by person al appearance will' be conducted each arich

\ 1 r ^4U^,z C

v^eekclay'at
Si,desear'inforrrlaeron en^tEspanot puede Il^marral

FREE^
687-4040. - Fannin County Courthouse

Aduft,t^.. ... ^ _. _a__ 1,01.,E,Sam Ravburn,nrj+u-u:.w..^



RM&R
RUSSELL, MOORMAN & RODRIGUEZ, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TEXAS HERITAGE PLAZA • 102 WEST MORROW STREET. SUITE 103

GEORGE•TOWN, TEXAS 78626

PHONE (512) 930-1317 • FAX (512) 930-7742
Email: arodriguez@rmrlawfirm.com

November 9, 2005

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Karen Blaschke
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section
P.O. Box 13087, MC-153
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Application from the City of Ladonia to Obtain a Sewer Certificate of Convenience
and Necessity (CCN) in Fannin County; Application No. 35094-C

CN: 600481667; RN: pending (sewer)

Dear Ms. Blaschke,

Enclosed with this letter are the following documents and responses, which are in
compliance with the letter received by Ms. Michelle Abrams, dated November 1, 2005:

I will respond using the same numbers contained in her letter:

1. ^There will not be a need for expansion or creation of a new wastewater
treatment plant in order to provide service to the requested area.

2. The requested notices and map have been previously provided on October,
28, 2005.

3. The requested original plus three (3) copies of the Publisher's Affidavit from
the Fannin County Special as well as the tear sheet from October 11, 2005,
and October 18, 2005, and October 25, 2005, showing the public notice was
published are attached.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Attachments as stated in letter
cc: (w/out attachments)

Mr. Pat Dillon
Mr. Leon Hurse

NOV C 9 2005
6T

fr. (^ v

E I^^ e
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. . ^1 !4 L L
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